

CABBAY HOLDINGS ANNOUNCES RESIGNATION OF DIRECTOR

VANCOUVER, BC, CANADA – August 24, 2108 – Cabbay Holdings Corp. (the "Company") has accepted the resignation of director Mark van der Horst for personal reasons as of August 22, 2019.

The Company's Board of Directors wishes to thank Mark for his efforts during his tenure with the Company and wishes him the best in his future endeavours.

About Cabbay Holdings Corp.

The Company is a reporting issuer in British Columbia and has leased 5 acres on Enoch Cree First Nations lands near Edmonton Alberta to establish an outdoor cannabis cultivation facility. The Company plans to initiate the construction of its facility this fall.

The Company holds an agreement with ForwoRx Therapeutics Inc. for the development of a treatment for fibrosis and the development of a sublingual formulation of sildenafil citrate for erectile dysfunction and pulmonary arterial hypertension.

For further information, please contact:

Douglas H. Unwin, President & CEO (604) 762-5355 doug.unwin@cabbayholdings.com.com

FORWARD LOOKING STATEMENTS

Certain statements included in this press release constitute forward-looking information or statements (collectively, "forward-looking statements"), including those identified by the expressions "anticipate", "believe", "plan", "estimate", "expect", "intend", "may", "should" and similar expressions to the extent they relate to the Company or its management. The forward-looking statements are not historical facts but reflect current expectations regarding future results or events. This press release contains forward looking statements. These forward-looking statements are based on current expectations and various estimates, factors and assumptions and involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors.

Readers should not place undue reliance on the Company's forward-looking statements, as the Company's actual results, performance or achievements may differ materially from any future results, performance or achievements expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements if known or unknown risks, uncertainties or other factors affect the Company's business, or if the Company's estimates or assumptions prove inaccurate. Therefore, the Company cannot provide any assurance that such forward-looking statements will materialize. The Company does not undertake to update any forward-looking information, except as, and to the extent required by, applicable securities laws.